Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder as amended, from time to 
time, read with applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consent of 
the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for 
payment of H 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Only) to  
Mr. Vishesh Chander Chandiok (DIN: 00016112), Independent Director 
of the Company, as remuneration for the Financial Year 2024-25.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors or any 
Committee thereof, be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts,

[...]

Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder as amended, from time to 
time, read with applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consent of 
the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for 
payment of H 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Only) to  
Mr. Dinesh Kanabar (DIN: 00003252), Independent Director of the 
Company, as remuneration for the Financial Year 2024-25.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors or any 
Committee thereof, be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts,

[...]

and Rules made thereunder as amended, from time to time, read with 
applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consent of the Members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of H 16,43,836/- 
(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six 
Only) being proportionate amount, to Ms. Deepa Misra Harris (DIN: 
00064912), Independent Director of the Company, as remuneration  
w.e.f 25th July, 2024, for the Financial Year 2024-25.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors or any 
Committee thereof, be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts,

[...]

and Rules made thereunder as amended, from time to time, read with 
applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consent of the Members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of H 7,56,164/- 
(Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four 
Only) being proportionate amount, to Mr. Sanjai Vohra (DIN: 
00700879), Independent Director of the Company, upto 24th July, 
2024, as remuneration for the Financial Year 2024-25.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors or any 
Committee thereof, be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts,

[...]

and Rules made thereunder as amended, from time to time, read with 
applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consent of the Members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of H 10,06,027/- 
(Rupees Ten Lakhs Six Thousand Twenty Seven Only) being 
proportionate amount, to Ms. Pallavi Shardul Shroff (DIN: 00013580), 
Independent Director of the Company, upto 21st October, 2024, as 
remuneration for the Financial Year 2024-25.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors or any 
Committee thereof, be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts,

[...]

Background 
details, Job 
profile and 
suitability

Details can be found on the website of the company at https://www.pvrcinemas.com/about

Past 
remuneration 
i.e. For the F.Y. 
2023-24)

H 18,00,000/- 
(Rupees 
Eighteen  
Lakhs Only)

NIL NIL NIL H 24,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Four Lakhs Only)

H 18,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakhs Only)

Recognition or 
awards

Mr. Vishesh 
Chander 
Chandiok 
has been 
honoured with 
the Champions 
of Change 
Award by the 
Lions Council 
of India for his 
outstanding 
contributions 
to community 
service in the 
country.#

He is a winner 
of Asia tax